



Date: May 08, 2024

To,

BSE Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,
2nd Floor, New Trading Wing,
Rotunda Building,
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor,
Plot No. C/1, G Block,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: 544055

Scrip Code: MUTHOOTMF

Dear Madam/Sir,

Sub: Intimation of Publication of Newspaper Advertisement pertaining to Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

In pursuance to Regulation 30, Regulation 47, Regulation 52(8) and other applicable regulations of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed the copies of the newspaper advertisement published, pertaining to financial results of the Company for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024.

We request you to kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For **Muthoot Microfin Limited**

Neethu Ajay
Company Secretary and Chief Compliance Officer
Membership No. A34822

MUTHOOT MICROFIN LIMITED

CIN:L65190MH1992PLC066228

Regd. Office: 13 *Floor, Parinee Crescenzo, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra - 400051

Administrative: Office 5th Floor, Muthoot Towers, M G Road, Kochi, Kerala - 682035, Tel: +91 -484-4277500, +91-484-4300127, F: +91-484-4300127 E: info@muthootmicrofin.com

www.muthootmicrofin.com

RISE IN COST OF NIFTY PUT OPTION PREMIUMS POINT TO A RISE IN HEDGING ACTIVITIES, COSTS Fear Gauge Jumps to 14-month High as Poll Heat Rises on D-St

Kairavi.Lukka
@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: India's Volatility Index, or VIX, a fear gauge of the stock market, surged to a 14-month high fuelled by growing expectations of sharp swings in equities in the run-up to the outcome of the general elections early in June. The index, which gained 2.7% on Tuesday to close at 17.05, has gained over 35% in the previous five sessions.

The last time VIX closed above the 17-level was on January 30, 2023. VIX, which is based on Nifty options premiums, is a measure of traders' perception of near-term risks to the market. The index moves up when traders see higher risks in the market, and vice-versa.

VIX usually jumps before elections because of the uncertainty of the outcomes. Soon after the election results, the gauge plunges with the uncertainty out of the way.

With forecasts about the performance of the BJP-led NDA, the Dalal Street favourite, fluctuating wildly recently, analysts said the undertone has turned nervous, reflecting in the surge



in VIX. "The rebound in VIX after falling to multi-month lows of about 10, is because participants may be reconsidering their expectations of the number of seats BJP and NDA might win in the elections, along with geo-political and global concerns," said Chandan Taparia, head of technical and derivatives research at Motilal Oswal Financial Services.

The Sensex and Nifty, which fell about 0.6% on Tuesday after the previous five trading sessions. Taparia said that India's VIX may also have shot up after the

CBOE (Chicago Board Options Exchange) VIX had seen some spike. CBOE VIX moves in line with the stock market's expectation of volatility based on S&P 500 index options.

"The rise in volatility is on expected lines and is indicative of increasing nervousness amidst the ongoing elections and ahead of the election results due in less than a month's time frame," said Sudeep Shah, head of technical and derivatives research at SBI Securities.

"Till VIX holds a 20-day EMA (Exponential Moving Average) of 13-13.50 levels, it could head up to 22-24 levels in the coming

few weeks." The VIX has mostly traded in the band of 11-14 in recent months. In the past five years, the highest level touched was 86 in March 2020 — at the start of the Covid wave.

Shah also said the cost of Nifty put option premiums have risen, pointing to a rise in hedging costs.

Some analysts said the VIX re-reading would be higher if weekly expiries of options contracts are taken into account. VIX is calculated on the basis of monthly options expiring in the near month and the next month.

Rupee Settles on Flat Note at 83.51 a Dollar

PTI

Mumbai: The rupee consolidated in a narrow range and settled higher by 1 paisa at 83.51 against the US dollar on Tuesday, amid a negative trend in domestic equities and strong dollar demand.



Forex traders said elevated significant foreign fund outflows in the international market dented investors' sentiments. At the interbank

foreign exchange market, the local unit opened at 83.48 against the greenback. The unit hit an intra-day high of 83.47 and a low of 83.52 against the greenback.

The domestic unit finally settled at 83.51 against the dollar, 1 paisa higher than its previous close.

On Monday, the rupee settled 7 paise lower at 83.52 against the US dollar.

The Indian rupee traded almost flat on weak domestic markets and positive US Dollar. FII outflows also weighed on the rupee, said Anuj Choudhary Research Analyst, Sharekhan by BNP Paribas.

Wall St Extends Gains as Rate-cut Hopes Linger

Reuters

New York: US stock indexes rose on Tuesday, extending their recent run on expectations that the Federal Reserve will cut interest rates this year, while a drop in shares of Walt Disney following the company's quarterly results

limited their gains. Walt Disney fell 8.4% in early trading, as a surprise profit in its streaming entertainment division was eclipsed by a drop in its traditional TV business and weaker box office.

Despite Disney's drag, the three main U.S. stock indexes were trading at their strongest level in more than three

weeks after a weaker-than-expected labor market report last week fueled bets that the U.S. central bank will ease monetary policy this year.

The report has helped soothe jittery investors, who sent markets lower in April, on concerns that sticky inflation and a ro-

bust economy would prompt the Fed to keep rates higher for longer. "The market is still pricing inflation will ultimately be conquered, maybe not down to 2%, but certainly under 3%. The central banks will win there and the cost will be a slower economy," said Hal Reynolds, chief investment officer at Los Angeles Capital Management.

COS SEE RECOVERY IN RURAL DEMAND FMCG Shares Rise up to 10%, Hint at 'Start of A Catch-up Rally'

Gaining Pace

Stock/Index	Gain on Tuesday	FY24 Performance
Marico	10.03	3.63
Godrej Consumer	5.78	29.30
Hindustan Unilever	5.46%	(-) 11.56
Dabur	5.21	(-) 3.99
Emami	4.29	19.75
Britannia	2.22	13.63
Nestle India	2.09	33.08
Nifty FMCG	2.02	17.52
Nifty 50	(-) 0.62	28.61

Nikita.Periwai
@timesgroup.com

Mumbai: The sharp gains in shares of fast-moving consumer goods companies could be the likely start of outperformance that the sector is set to see over the next few months, said experts, with gains likely even if shares are bought at the current levels.

Shares of Marico, Godrej Consumer Products, Hindustan Unilever, Dabur India, Emami, Britannia Industries and Nestle India ended 2-10% higher on Tuesday even as benchmark indices closed 0.5-0.6% lower.

"Companies have started guiding for recovery in business from rural regions, and this is the first time after several quarters that

they are guiding positively, leading to the catch-up rally," said Shrikant Chouhan, the head of equity research at Kotak Securities.

The defensive nature of the sector, ahead of the elections and the impending Budget, along with the forecast of a normal monsoon is also aiding, he said. "For at least the next two quarters, we can see outperformance from these companies, based on their guidance, a normal monsoon, and them taking price hikes," Chouhan said. Shares in the fast-moving consumer goods space have underperformed the broader market in 2023-24 (April-March), with the Nifty FMCG index gaining a little less than 18% as compared to a near 29% gain in the Nifty 50 index.

PB Fintech Posts Q2 Net Profit of ₹60.2 cr

Mumbai: PB Fintech, the parent company of insurance aggregator Policybazaar and credit marketplace Paisabazaar, reported a profitable second quarter, posting a net profit of ₹60.19 crore for the quarter ended March 31, 2024, compared to a loss of Rs 9.34 crore the year ago period.

The company clocked its first ever net profit of Rs 37.2 crore in the last December quarter. The increase in profitability was

supported by a robust 25% year-on-year (YoY) growth in operating revenue to ₹1090 crore, up from Rs 869 crore in the same period the previous year.

During the March quarter, the company significantly reduced its advertising and promotion costs by nearly 48% to Rs 237 crore compared to the same period in the previous year, aligning with its core strategy focused on profitability. —Our Bureau

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Ref No:SFURTI/ANGUL/MACHINERY-1/2024-25 Date : 08-05-2024
Peoples Integration and Union for Society At/Po-Mahidharpur, Dist-Angul, Pin-759022 invites tender in a sealed cover from Manufacturers and Authorized distributors for Edible Section of Mahidharpur Deshi Cow Milk (A2) Processing Cluster, Angul.
Date of Commencement of Tender : 08.05.2024, Last date and time of submission of tender : 28.05.2024 at 05:00 pm, To be submitted at : GATE NO-1, CENTRAL TOOL ROOM & TRAINING CENTRE, B-36, Chandaka Industrial Area, Near Infocity Square, Patia, Bhubaneswar, Odisha, Pin-751024.
For further details please visit the website www.cttc.gov.in or www.pius.org.in Officer In-charge

CENTRAL TOOL ROOM & TRAINING CENTRE
(Ministry of Micro, Small & Medium Enterprises, Govt. of India)
B-36, Chandaka Industrial Area, Bhubaneswar, Odisha, Pin-751024, Contact No. 0674-2654137, Email: cttc@cttc.gov.in, Website: www.cttc.gov.in

KMML The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd
(A Govt. Of Kerala Undertaking) Sankaramangalam, Kollam 691583, Phone : 0476-2651215 to 217, E-Mail: mdg@kmml.com

TENDER NOTICE

For more details please visit E-Tendering Portal, <https://etenders.kerala.gov.in> or www.kmml.com

Sl No	Tender Id	Items
1	2024_KMML_672384_1	For Project Management Consultancy service required for the work of execution of the proposed brown field project (EPC basis) for Modernization and improvement of recovery in the Mineral Separation Unit in KMML,Chavara

Chavara 07.05.2024 Sd/- Managing Director for The Kerala Minerals and Metals Ltd

HRWorld

EVOLVING WORK DYNAMICS

The Era of Connected Workspaces

23rd May, 2024 | Sahara Star, Mumbai

Discover the transformative power of connectedness at The Economic Times Future Forward Summit 2024. Explore how talent and technology drive new work models, empowering teams to innovate and individuals to contribute their best in a thriving environment.

15+ SOLUTION PROVIDERS | 25+ INTERACTIVE SESSIONS | 40+ SPEAKERS | 500+ ATTENDEES

To register for the event, Visit ethrworld.com/future-forward

A TIMES INTERNET INITIATIVE

DIGNITARIES

Dr. Marshall Goldsmith
Leadership Guru,
World's #1 Executive Coach

Dr. C. Jayakumar
Executive VP & CHRO,
Larsen & Toubro

Aarti Srivastava
CHRO, India,
Cappgemini

Harsha Razdan
CEO, South Asia,
dentsu

Amit Vaish
VP & Head Human
Capital, Optum

Aniruddha Khekale
Sr. VP & HR Head,
Adani Electricity

Dr. Rajorshi Ganguli
President & Global
HR Head, Alkem
Laboratories

Dr. Swatee Sarangi
HR Head, Global Generics India,
Dr. Reddy's Laboratories

Joy Banerjee
Group CHRO,
IL&FS Group

Yashwant Mahadik
President - Global Human
Resources, Lupin

Kashish Kapoor
Head HR,
NEC Corporation India

Kinjal Choudhary
Global Head - HR,
Cadila Pharmaceuticals

Manjul Tilak
CHRO,
Primal Enterprises

Nishant Dangle
Head: Group Culture
Office, Welspun Group

Rahul Pinjarkar
CHRO,
Tata Chemicals

Ramakrishna Vyamjala
CHRO,
Home First Finance

Ruhie Pande
Group CHRO,
Sterilite Power

Shipra Saraf
Head HR, India,
Kenvue

Siddharth Shah
Sr. EVP & HR Head - Manufacturing,
Reliance Industries

Smita Purnanesh
CHRO & People Head,
Viacom18

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2024

Amount in Crores except otherwise stated

Sl. No.	Particulars	Year Ended	Year Ended
		31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,316.76	2,709.32
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,314.35	1,004.28
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,314.35	1,004.28
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,016.55	768.12
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,009.06	779.93
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	26.34	26.34
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6,411.71	5,527.77
8	Securities Premium Account (included in Sl. No.7-Reserves)	2,969.65	2,969.65
9	Net worth	6,438.05	5,554.12
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	17,683.60	14,953.21
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Not applicable	Not applicable
12	Debt Equity Ratio	2.75	2.69
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)		
	1. Basic:	385.87	316.90
	2. Diluted:	384.64	316.90
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	Not applicable	Not applicable
15	Debt Redemption Reserve	Not applicable	Not applicable
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio [(PBT + Interest Expended+ Principal collected from customers during the year)/(Interest Expended + Principal repayment of the borrowings during the year)]	Not applicable	Not applicable
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio [(PBT + Interest Expended)/(Interest Expended)]	Not applicable	Not applicable

- Note:**
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results for the year ended March 31, 2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results are available on website of National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE): www.nseindia.com, BSE Limited (BSE): www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on the Company's website (URL: <https://www.iiflhomefinance.com/financials>)
 - For the line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE): www.nseindia.com, BSE Limited (BSE): www.bseindia.com and can be accessed on their respective websites.
 - The Board of Directors declared interim dividend of Rs. 55 (face value Rs. 10 each) per equity share on January 15, 2024. The record date for the payment was January 19, 2024.
 - The Accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the financial results are consistent with those followed in the previous period/year unless otherwise stated.
 - Previous year's/periods figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary to conform to the current period's presentation.

By order of the Board
Sd/-
Monu Ratra
Executive Director & CEO
DIN: 07406284

Date: May 06, 2024
 Place: Mumbai

Extract of Statement of Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024

(₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	1,235.97	1,275.73	1,646.64	5,129.09	5,739.23
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	322.31	346.66	180.65	1,181.31	909.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	322.31	346.66	180.65	1,181.31	1,029.61
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	342.22	250.99	131.62	950.22	711.02
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	34.01	873.71	(361.62)	1,830.71	434.90
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,641.22	1,641.25	1,640.54	1,641.22	1,640.54
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March					
Net worth	14,595.93	14,564.09	13,093.29	14,595.93	13,093.29
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):					
Basic EPS (₹)	2.09	1.53	0.80	5.79	4.33
Diluted EPS (₹)	2.09	1.52	0.80	5.78	4.32
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	4.26	1.60	6.19	2.89	3.76
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	6.07	7.02	9.35	6.22	11.73
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.46	0.47	0.46	0.46	0.46

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2024

(₹ Crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
	31.03.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2023	31.03.2024	31.03.2023
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
Total Income from Operations	2,755.87	2,542.77	2,669.97	11,485.91	10,331.81
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	338.92	310.17	350.65	2,166.91	1,822.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional)	338.92	310.17	350.65	2,166.91	1,942.84
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional)	345.27	232.24	282.03	1,724.65	1,480.12
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(96.79)	1,020.58	290.22	2,506.17	1,520.37
Paid up Equity Share Capital (net of treasury shares)	1,641.22	1,641.25	1,640.54	1,641.22	1,640.54
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as on 31st March					
Net worth	20,831.74	20,976.96	18,628.81	20,831.74	18,628.81
Earning Per Share (₹ 10 each) (not annualised):					
Basic (₹)	2.14	1.41	1.66	10.50	9.01
Diluted (₹)	2.13	1.41	1.66	10.47	8.99
Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	1.75	1.10	3.15	1.62	2.36
Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	2.66	2.60	4.36	3.19	6.82
Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	1.50	1.39	1.33	1.50	1.33

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results alongwith other items referred in Regulation 52(4) and Regulation 54 of the SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 are available on www.jsw.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sharad Mahendra
 Jt. Managing Director & CEO
 [DIN: 02100401]

Place : Mumbai
 Date : May 07, 2024

जाहीर सूचना

(बांधणीत न होताना)
 यादारी सूचना देण्यात येते की, आमचे अलिप्त भरत दुलेश्वर जैन आणि चरिता भरत जैन हे सर्व भाग्यपसून मुक्त होऊन परेल विभागा, सेनापती बापट मार्ग, लोअर परेल, मुंबई-४०००१३ चा सीएस क्र. ४४३, ४४४, ४४५(भाग), ४४६ धारक जमिन येथे स्थित "२ गॅलेरिया लोधा पॅलेस" प्रकल्पामधील "वर्कड वन सीएसएस लि." चा "वेस्ट विंग" अशा ज्ञात इमारतीमधील मोजमापित १९५६ चौ. फु. चर्चद क्षेत्र ११वा मजला, प्लॉट क्र. ११०१ सह २ कार पार्किंग जागा (यानंतर सरदर पारिसर असा उल्लेख) खरेदी करण्यास इच्छुक आहेत. सर्व व्यक्तींना वरील सरदर पारिसरच्या किंवा त्यावरील कोणत्याही भागाच्या संदर्भात कोणताही दावे किंवा हक्क जसे की, वारसाहक्क, शेअर, विक्री, गहाण, भाडेपट्टा, धारणाधिकार, परवाना, बंधीस, ताबा, अदलाबदल, प्रभार, प्रलंबित वाद, निर्वाह, सुविधाधिकार, न्यायालय आदेश किंवा भार किंवा अन्यकाही दावे असल्यास निम्न-वाधरीकरांना सरदर दावे लिखित सर्व पुरक कागदपत्रांच्या मुक्त प्रमाणीत अंतिम वा सूचनेच्या प्रसिद्धीच्या तारखेपासून ७ दिवसांच्या आत कळविणे आवश्यक आहे, कसूर केल्यास, तसा व्यक्तींचे दावे उर असल्यास, ते इच्छेनुसार परित्यागित, त्यागित समजले जातील आणि आमच्या अशीलंब बंधनकारक असणार नाही. दिनांक : ०८.०५.२०२४
 सही/-
श्री. रविंद्र कुमार एस. वायव
 एम. ए., एम. एम.,
 बकिल उच्च न्यायालय
 सी/ओ, गिरिजा पी. जैन अँड के.,
 १०१-१०२, पीस हेवन,
 एन. एम. काळे मार्ग, दादर (पश्चिम),
 मुंबई - ४०००२८.

इंडियन ब्राइट स्टील कं. लि.

"ऑफ व्हॉल्यू" बीएस क्रॉस सेन, पंडिता रमाबाई मार्ग, मुंबई-४०० ००९, वेबसाईट: www.indianbrightsteel.com
 ईमेल आयडी: indianbrightsteel@gmail.com सौ.आयएन क्र.: एल१३२०९एमएच१६०पीएलसी०१६९४
 ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि नऊ वर्षांकरिता लेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(₹. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	वर्णन	अलिप्त संपलेली तिमाही		एकत्रित संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.०३.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२३
		लेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत	लेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	०.००	०.००	०.००	०.००
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी #)	(१.७६)	(७.६०)	(२.०७)	(१२१.२०)
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर #)	(१.७६)	(७.६०)	(२.०७)	(१२१.२०)
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर #)	(१.७६)	(७.६०)	(२.०७)	(१२१.२०)
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्व समावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	१००.००	१००.००	१००.००	१००.००
६	समभाग भांडवल	-	-	-	-
७	मागील वर्षांच्या लेखापरिष्कृत ताळेबंदत दाखवल्या प्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	-	-	-	-
८	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी ₹. १०/-) (अडॉडिड आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी)	(०.१८)	(०.७६)	(०.२१)	(१२.१२)
९	मुलभूत	(०.१८)	(०.७६)	(०.२१)	(१२.१२)
१०	सोनिव्वळ	(०.१८)	(०.७६)	(०.२१)	(१२.१२)

टीपा :
 १) वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अर डिस्क्लोजर रिग्युलेशन्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये यादर केलेल्या तिमाही/वार्शिक निष्कर्षांच्या तशीलवत विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/वार्शिक निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंज आणि सूचिवद्ध मंडळाच्या वेबसाईट म्हणजेच (www.bseindia.com) आणि (www.indianbrightsteel.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
 २) लेखा पोषणामधील बदलांमुळे निव्वळ नफा/तोटा, एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न किंवा कोणताही इतर संघीय वित्तीय बाबीवर होणारे प्रभाव एक वळटिपाच्या माध्यमातून कळवले जाईल.
 ३) अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबी इंड-एसएस रूल्स, एएसएस रूल्स, जे काही लागू असेल त्या अनुसरून नसा आणि तोटा विवरणामध्ये समाविष्ट केले आहे.
 ४) वरील निष्कर्ष लेखापरिष्कृत समितीद्वारे पुनर्विचिंतन केले आणि ०६ मे, २०२४ रोजी घेतलेले संचालक मंडळाच्या समवेत मंजूरित केले.
 इंडियन ब्राइट स्टील कं. लिमिटेडकरिता आणि च्या वतीने
 सही/-
चरुजीत सिंग चड्ढा
 संचालक
 डी.आय.एन. : ००१५१७२६
 स.क्र. : ए३८६४१

एअरोफ्लेक्स इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड

मौ. कार्यालय : प्लॉट क्र. ४१, ४२/१३, ४२/१४ व ४२/१८, तळेजा एमआयडीसी जवळ, गाव घात, आरजीपीएल मार्ग, फवेल, मुंबई - ४०२००८.
 ईमेल : corporate@aeroflexindia.com, वेबसाईट : www.aeroflexindia.com, ०२२-२१४६७१००, सीआयएन : यु२४१०एमएच१९१पीएलसी००४७५४
 ३१ मार्च, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी लेखापरिष्कृत अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा

(₹. लाखात)

अ. क्र.	वर्णन	अलिप्त संपलेली तिमाही		एकत्रित संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१.०३.२०२४	३१.१२.२०२३	३१.०३.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२३
		अलेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत	अलेखापरिष्कृत
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	७,९७०.६६	७,४३०.९८	७,९७०.६६	७,४३०.९८
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा (कर, अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीपूर्वी)	१,३१७.३६	१,३३४.८५	१,३१७.३६	१,३३४.८५
३	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	१,३१७.३६	१,३३४.८५	१,३१७.३६	१,३३४.८५
४	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा (अपवाददात्मक आणि/किंवा अनन्यसाधारण बाबीनंतर)	१,००५.७३	९०६.४८	१,००५.७३	९०६.४८
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	१,००५.७३	९०६.४८	१,००५.७३	९०६.४८
६	समभाग भांडवल	२,५८६.४१	२,५८६.४१	२,५८६.४१	२,५८६.४१
७	मागील वर्षांच्या लेखापरिष्कृत ताळेबंदत दाखवल्याप्रमाणे राखीव (पुनर्मुल्यांकित राखीव वगळून)	-	-	-	-
८	प्रति समभाग प्राप्ती (प्रत्येकी ₹. २/-) (अडॉडिड आणि खंडित कामकाजासाठी)	०.७८	०.७८	०.७८	०.७८
९	मुलभूत	०.७८	०.७८	०.७८	०.७८
१०	सोनिव्वळ	०.७८	०.७८	०.७८	०.७८

टीपा :
 १) सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अर डिस्क्लोजर रिग्युलेशन्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये यादर केलेल्या ३१.०३.२०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी लेखापरिष्कृत निष्कर्षांच्या तशीलवत विवरणाचा उतारा म्हणजेच सेबी (लिस्टिंग अँड अर डिस्क्लोजर रिग्युलेशन्स) रेग्युलेशन्स, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजमध्ये यादर केलेल्या ३१.०३.२०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि वर्षासाठी लेखापरिष्कृत अलिप्त आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण कंपनीची वेबसाईट म्हणजेच (www.aeroflexindia.com) आणि स्टॉक एक्सचेंज वेबसाईट म्हणजेच (www.bseindia.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
 २) वरील निष्कर्ष कंपनी अलिप्तित्या, २०१५ च्या कसम २३३ अंतर्गत लिखित केलेले कंपनी (लिस्टिंग अँड अर डिस्क्लोजर रिग्युलेशन्स) कसम, २०१५, (इंड एएस) सहाय्याच्या अंतर्गत वित्त केलेल्या वित्त आणि भातामध्ये साधारणपणे स्वीकारलेले इतर लेखा तसेल अनुसरून आहे.
 ३) मागील कालावधीसाठी आकडेवारी यादर, कालावधीच्या वार्षिकपत्रात उल्लेखित केलेले असेल. पुनर्मुद्रित केले आहे.
 एअरोफ्लेक्स इंडस्ट्रीज लिमिटेड च्या संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशानुसार
 सही/ वाचक
 डी.आय.एन. : ०६०५-२०२४

MUTHOOT MICROFIN LIMITED: Regd. Office: 13th Floor, Parinee Crescenzo, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East, Mumbai, Maharashtra -400051
 Admin Office: 5th Floor, Muthoot Towers, Opp Abad hotel, M G Road, Kochi, Kerala -682035

Extract of Statement of Financial Results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2024

(All amounts are in Millions of Indian Rupees, unless otherwise stated)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-24	31-Dec-23	31-Mar-24	31-Mar-23
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	6,468.07	5,810.45	4,438.41	22,701.80
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,773.90	1,298.42	1,264.13	5,818.42
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,773.90	1,298.42	1,264.13	5,818.42
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,197.61	1,245.67	945.59	4,495.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,232.58	1,288.22	1,019.14	4,632.60
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	1,704.93	1,704.93		